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PHOTOGRAPHY TRUST

REPRESENTED BY

BIGAIGNON, Paris

CARRIE SCOTT & PARTNERS, London

GW EINSTEIN COMPANY, New York

LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Atlanta

LUMIERE BROTHERS CENTER FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Moscow
SEE+ GALLERY, Beijing

COLLECTIONS

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY
INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, New York, N
GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY

CINCINNATI ART MUSEUM, Cincinnati, OH

BROOKLYN MUSEUM, Brooklyn, NY

THE JEWISH MUSEUM, New York, NY

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY, New York, NY

NEWARK MUSEUM, Newark, NJ

MUSEUM OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, New York, NY
CENTER FOR CREATIVE PHOTOGRAPHY, Tucson, AZ
HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY

SNITE MUSEUM, Notre Dame, IN

VIRGINIA MUSEUM OF FINE ART, Richmond, VA
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ART GALLERY, Baltimore, MD
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI ART GALLERY, Cincinnati, OH
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN ART GALLERY, Madison, WI
MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA
WILLIAMS COLLEGE MUSEUM OF ART, Williamstown, MA
CITY COLLEGE OF NEW YORK, New York, NY
VARMLANDS MUSEUM, Karlstadt, Sweden

BARUCH COLLEGE ART GALLERY, New York, NY

BROWN UNIVERSITY, BELL GALLERY, Providence, RI

IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, M
PFIZER CORPORATION COLLECTION, New York, NY
EQUITABLE CORPORATION COLLECTION, New York, NY
MAYO CLINIC ART COLLECTION, Rochester, MN

THE RANSOM CENTER, Univ. of TX, Austin

STANFORD UNIVERSITY, Palo Alto, CA

FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM, Fitchburg, MA

HOOD MUSEUM OF ART, Hanover, NH



THE COMER COLLECTION, Univ. of TX Dallas

THE SOUTH BEND MUSEUM OF ART, South Bend, IN
BOSTON UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL, Boston, MA
RINGLING BROTHERS MUSEUM, Sarasota, FL

EXHIBITIONS

2023 CENTRE DE LA PHOTOGRAPHIE DE MOUGINS,
Harold Feinstein: Retrospective, Mougins, France
2022 BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
Life as it Was: Harold Feinstein
2020 CARRIE SCOTT & DAVID HILL GALLERY, London, UK
Boardwalks, Beaches and Boulevards
GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
United (group show)
MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA
From the permanent collection accompanying screening
of film Last Stop Coney Island, Jewish Film Festival
2019 CARRIE SCOTT & PARTNERS, London, UK
Found: A Harold Feinstein exhibition, PHOTOLONDON
2018 GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
Graciously Yours
PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX
Looking Back (group show)
KEITH DE LELLIS GALLERY, New York, NY
Mid Century American Vintage Photos (group show)
2017 GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
Contagious Optimism: Harold Feinstein 40’s and 50’s
O’ART GALLERY, Istanbul, Turkey
A Photographer’s Legacy
ROBERT MANN GALLERY, New York, NY
| Scream, You Scream (group show)
PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX
Sports and Leisure (group show)
2016 BLUE SKY GALLERY, Portland, OR
Harold Feinstein: Retrospective
HOWARD GREENBERG GALLERY, New York
Sid Grossman and his Students, Arles France (group show)
FIFTY-ONE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Antwerp, Belguim
Backstory (group show)
FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM, Fitchburg, MA
Recent Acquisitions: Photography (group show)
SWEETHAVEN GALLERY, Newburyport, MA
Harold Feinstein: A Memorial Exhibition



2015

2014

2013

2012

20M

2010

2009

2008

2006

LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRPHY, Atlanta, GA
Harold Feinstein: Master Photographer

LEICA GALLERY, Los Angeles, CA

Harold Feinstein: Coney Island

WADSWORTH MUSEUM, Hartford, CT

Coney Island (touring group show)

PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX

New York: Michael Kenna, John Albok, Harold Feinstein,
Morris Engel and others (group show)
PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA

Guitar Heroes (group show)

LUMIERE BROTHERS CNT. FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Moscow
Harold Feinstein: A Retrospective

LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Atlanta, GA
View from the Street: Harold Feinstein & Vivian Maier
PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX

New York City (group show)

HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL

Think Cool: Summer Pictures for Hot Days (group show)
PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA

Harold Feinstein: Coney Island

KATHLEEN EWING GALLERY, Washington, D.C.
People and their Dogs (group show)

ANNE REED GALLERY, Sun Valley, ID

Harold Feinstein’s Botanicals

PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA

Harold Feinstein Retrospective

THE JEWISH MUSEUM, New York, NY

Radical Camera: The Photo League (group show)
STONECROP GALLERY, Ogunquit, ME

Harold Feinstein: Flowers

SEE+ GALLERY, Beijing, China

Two Masters: Harold Feinstein and Wynn Bullock
HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL

I Love Paris (group show)

PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA

Harold Feinstein: Retrospective

BOND STREET GALLERY, Brooklyn, NY

Harold Feinstein: Coney Island | Love You
HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL
CANDACE DWAN GALLERY, New York, NY

About Love (group show)

CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY

Harold Feinstein’s One Hundred Seashells



2005

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY

Street Photography (group)

IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA
Harold Feinstein: A Garden of Psalms

SNITE MUSEUM, University of Notre Dame

Harold Feinstein: Retrospective

CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY

One Hundred Flowers

ARTICA GALLERY, Duxbury, MA

One Hundred Flowers

FIREHOUSE CENTER FOR THE ARTS, Newburyport, MA
Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers

HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY

Harold Feinstein: Photographer’s Choice — Four Decades
GRIFFIN CENTER FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Winchester, MA
Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers

CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY

One Hundred Flowers

ANNE REED GALLERY, Ketchum, ID

Harold Feinstein: Flowers

STEPHEN COHEN GALLERY, Los Angeles, CA

Harold Feinstein’s Flowers

HOUSE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ART, San Juan Capistrano, CA
700 Flowers

JULIE SAUL GALLERY, New York, NY

Harold Feinstein: Flowers

CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY

Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers

TRACY BILSKY COLLECTIONS, Westchester, NY
Harold Feinstein: Flowers

POLAROID MUSEUM, Boston, MA

Harold Feinstein’s Flowers

IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA
Harold Feinstein: A Garden of Psalms

VIBRANT GALLERY, New York, NY

Two Faces of Paris: Harold Feinstein and Susan Falk
MUSEUM FOR THE CITY OF NEW YORK, New York, NY
New York Photography (group show)

ZONA GALLERY, Cambridge, MA

Coney Island | Love You! Harold Feinstein

MUNICIPAL ART SOCIETY, New York, NY

Harold Feinstein: Metropolis

IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA
Harold Feinstein, Andreas Feininger, Elliot Erwitt



1994

1993

1992

1991

1989

1988

1986

1985

1983
1982

1981

1978

1977
1976

1975

1973

1960

NESTO GALLERY, MILTON ACADEMY, Milton, MA

A Harold Feinstein Retrospective

HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY

Images of the City (group show)

DAVID WINTON BELL GALLERY, Brown University
Photographs from the Permanent Collection (group show)
MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA
Street Photography (group show)

HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY

Harold Feinstein: Photographer’s Choice — Four decades
PHOTOFIND, Howard Greenberg Gallery, New York, NY
Street Photography, (group show)

INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
Harold Feinstein: A Coney Island of the Heart

JACKSON FINE ART GALLERY, Atlanta, GA

New York Streets (group show)

ZOLLAR GALLERY, Penn. State University, State Park, PA
Harold Feinstein: A Retrospective

MULTI-MEDIA ARTS GALLERY, New York, NY

MUSEE d’ART MODERNE, Paris, France (group)

MUSEE d’ART d’HISTIORE de Fribourg, Switzerland (group)
CINCINNATI ART MUSEUM, Cincinnati, OH

New Acquisitions (group show)

ALDRICH MUSEUM CONTEMPORARY ART, Ridgefield, CT
Views and Visions: Recent American Lanscape Photos (group)
UNION SQUARE GALLERY, New York, NY
INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
From the Permanent Collection (group show)

BOSTON UNIVERSITY, Boston, MA

MIDTOWN GALLERY, New York, NY

HOPOGHAN GALLERY, Hoboken, NJ

DREW UNIVERSITY, Madison, NJ

MARYLAND INSTITUTE OF ART, Baltimore, MD
INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
Photographic Crossroads: The Photo League (group)
THE FLOATING FOUNDATION OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
RIVER GALLERY, Brattleboro, VT

Introducing Harold Feinstein

WINDHAM FINE ARTS GALLERY, Putney, VT

Harold Feinstein: A Selection

MIDTOWN GALLERY, New York, NY

Harold Feinstein

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY

Recent Acquisitions



1959

1958

1957

1955

1954

1951

GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY
Harold Feinstein

VARMLANDS MUSEUM, Karlstadt, Sweden
Modern American Photography (group)

INDIANA UNIVERSITY, Bloomington, IN
Photographer’s Choice (group)

ART/U.S.A./59, New York, NY

Group show at NY Coliseum

WORKSHOP GALLERY, New York, NY
Photographer’s Choice (group)

BORGARSYSSEL MUSEUM, Sparsborg, Norway
MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY
Photographs from the Museum’s Collection
LIMELIGHT GALLERY, New York, NY

Harold Feinstein

CHARLES FOURTH GALLERY, New Hope, PA
Harold Feinstein Retrospective

GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY
Harold Feinstein

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY

70 Photographers Look at New York

GALLERY 747, New York, NY

Retrospective and print sale

THE LITTLE GALLERY, NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY
Harold Feinstein

WHITNEY MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART, New York, NY
Retrospective of Art Center Prizewinners

THE CAMERA CLUB, New York, NY

Five Photographers: Harold Feinstein, Saul Leiter,
Garry Winogrand, Walt Silver, David Vestal



