Harold Feinstein

PHOTOGRAPHY TRUST

REPRESENTED BY

BIGAIGNON, Paris
CARRIE SCOTT & PARTNERS, London
GW EINSTEIN COMPANY, New York
LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Atlanta
LUMIERE BROTHERS CENTER FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Moscow
SEE+ GALLERY, Beijing

COLLECTIONS

MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, New York, N GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY CINCINNATI ART MUSEUM, Cincinnati, OH BROOKLYN MUSEUM, Brooklyn, NY THE JEWISH MUSEUM, New York, NY NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY, New York, NY NEWARK MUSEUM, Newark, NJ MUSEUM OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, New York, NY CENTER FOR CREATIVE PHOTOGRAPHY, Tucson, AZ HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY SNITE MUSEUM, Notre Dame, IN VIRGINIA MUSEUM OF FINE ART, Richmond, VA UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ART GALLERY, Baltimore. MD UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI ART GALLERY, Cincinnati, OH UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN ART GALLERY, Madison, WI MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA WILLIAMS COLLEGE MUSEUM OF ART, Williamstown, MA CITY COLLEGE OF NEW YORK, New York, NY VARMLANDS MUSEUM, Karlstadt, Sweden BARUCH COLLEGE ART GALLERY, New York, NY BROWN UNIVERSITY, BELL GALLERY, Providence, RI IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, M PFIZER CORPORATION COLLECTION, New York, NY EQUITABLE CORPORATION COLLECTION, New York, NY MAYO CLINIC ART COLLECTION, Rochester, MN THE RANSOM CENTER, Univ. of TX, Austin STANFORD UNIVERSITY, Palo Alto, CA FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM, Fitchburg, MA HOOD MUSEUM OF ART, Hanover, NH

THE COMER COLLECTION, Univ. of TX Dallas
THE SOUTH BEND MUSEUM OF ART, South Bend, IN
BOSTON UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL, Boston, MA
RINGLING BROTHERS MUSEUM, Sarasota, FL

EXHIBITIONS

CENTRE DE LA PHOTOGRAPHIE DE MOUGINS,
Harold Feinstein: Retrospective, Mougins, France BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
Life as it Was: Harold Feinstein CARRIE SCOTT & DAVID HILL GALLERY, London, UK Boardwalks, Beaches and Boulevards GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France United (group show) MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA
From the permanent collection accompanying screening of film Last Stop Coney Island, Jewish Film Festival
CARRIE SCOTT & PARTNERS, London, UK
Found: A Harold Feinstein exhibition, PHOTOLONDON GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France
Graciously Yours PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX Looking Back (group show) KEITH DE LELLIS GALLERY, New York, NY Mid Century American Vintage Photos (group show)
GALERIE THIERRY BIGAIGNON, Paris, France Contagious Optimism: Harold Feinstein 40's and 50's O'ART GALLERY, Istanbul, Turkey A Photographer's Legacy ROBERT MANN GALLERY, New York, NY I Scream, You Scream (group show) PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX
Sports and Leisure (group show) BLUE SKY GALLERY, Portland, OR Harold Feinstein: Retrospective HOWARD GREENBERG GALLERY, New York Sid Grossman and his Students, Arles France (group show) FIFTY-ONE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Antwerp, Belguim Backstory (group show) FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM, Fitchburg, MA Recent Acquisitions: Photography (group show) SWEETHAVEN GALLERY, Newburyport, MA Harold Feinstein: A Memorial Exhibition

2015	LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRPHY, Atlanta, GA
	Harold Feinstein: Master Photographer
	LEICA GALLERY, Los Angeles, CA
	Harold Feinstein: Coney Island
	WADSWORTH MUSEUM, Hartford, CT
	Coney Island (touring group show)
	PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX
	New York: Michael Kenna, John Albok, Harold Feinstein,
	Morris Engel and others (group show)
	PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA
	Guitar Heroes (group show)
2014	LUMIERE BROTHERS CNT. FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Moscow
	Harold Feinstein: A Retrospective
	LUMIERE FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY, Atlanta, GA
	View from the Street: Harold Feinstein & Vivian Maier
	PHOTOS DO NOT BEND, Dallas, TX
	New York City (group show)
	HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL
	Think Cool: Summer Pictures for Hot Days (group show)
2013	PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA
	Harold Feinstein: Coney Island
	KATHLEEN EWING GALLERY, Washington, D.C.
	People and their Dogs (group show)
	ANNE REED GALLERY, Sun Valley, ID
	Harold Feinstein's Botanicals
2012	PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA
	Harold Feinstein Retrospective
2011	THE JEWISH MUSEUM, New York, NY
	Radical Camera: The Photo League (group show)
	STONECROP GALLERY, Ogunquit, ME
	Harold Feinstein: Flowers
2010	SEE+ GALLERY, Beijing, China
	Two Masters: Harold Feinstein and Wynn Bullock
	HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL
	I Love Paris (group show)
2009	PANOPTICON GALLERY, Boston, MA
	Harold Feinstein: Retrospective
2008	BOND STREET GALLERY, Brooklyn, NY
	Harold Feinstein: Coney Island I Love You
	HOLDEN LUNTZ GALLERY, Palm Beach, FL
2006	CANDACE DWAN GALLERY, New York, NY
	About Love (group show)
	CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY
	Harold Feinstein's One Hundred Seashells

2005	CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY Street Photography (group)
2003	IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA Harold Feinstein: A Garden of Psalms
	SNITE MUSEUM, University of Notre Dame
	Harold Feinstein: Retrospective
	CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY
0000	One Hundred Flowers
2002	ARTICA GALLERY, Duxbury, MA
	One Hundred Flowers
	FIREHOUSE CENTER FOR THE ARTS, Newburyport, MA Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers
2001	HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY
2001	Harold Feinstein: Photographer's Choice – Four Decades
	GRIFFIN CENTER FOR PHOTOGRAPHY, Winchester, MA
	Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers
	CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY
	One Hundred Flowers
	ANNE REED GALLERY, Ketchum, ID
	Harold Feinstein: Flowers
2000	STEPHEN COHEN GALLERY, Los Angeles, CA
	Harold Feinstein's Flowers
	HOUSE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ART, San Juan Capistrano, CA
	100 Flowers
	JULIE SAUL GALLERY, New York, NY
	Harold Feinstein: Flowers CANDACE PERICH GALLERY, Katonah, NY
	Harold Feinstein: One Hundred Flowers
	TRACY BILSKY COLLECTIONS, Westchester, NY
	Harold Feinstein: Flowers
	POLAROID MUSEUM, Boston, MA
	Harold Feinstein's Flowers
1999	IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA
	Harold Feinstein: A Garden of Psalms
1998	VIBRANT GALLERY, New York, NY
	Two Faces of Paris: Harold Feinstein and Susan Falk
1997	MUSEUM FOR THE CITY OF NEW YORK, New York, NY
	New York Photography (group show)
1996	ZONA GALLERY, Cambridge, MA
	Coney Island I Love You! Harold Feinstein
1995	MUNICIPAL ART SOCIETY, New York, NY
	Harold Feinstein: Metropolis
	IRIS & B. GERALD CANTOR GALLERY, Worcester, MA
	Harold Feinstein, Andreas Feininger, Elliot Erwitt

1994	NESTO GALLERY, MILTON ACADEMY, Milton, MA A Harold Feinstein Retrospective HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY Images of the City (group show)
	DAVID WINTON BELL GALLERY, Brown University Photographs from the Permanent Collection (group show)
1993	MUSEUM OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS, San Diego, CA Street Photography (group show)
1992	HOFSTRA MUSEUM, Hempstead, NY
	Harold Feinstein: Photographer's Choice – Four decades
1991	PHOTOFIND, Howard Greenberg Gallery, New York, NY
	Street Photography, (group show) INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
	Harold Feinstein: A Coney Island of the Heart
	JACKSON FINE ART GALLERY, Atlanta, GA
	New York Streets (group show)
1989	ZOLLAR GALLERY, Penn. State University, State Park, PA
	Harold Feinstein: A Retrospective
	MULTI-MEDIA ARTS GALLERY, New York, NY
1988	MUSEE d'ART MODERNE, Paris, France (group)
1000	MUSEE d'ART d'HISTIORE de Fribourg, Switzerland (<i>group</i>)
1986	CINCINNATI ART MUSEUM, Cincinnati, OH
	New Acquisitions (group show) ALDRICH MUSEUM CONTEMPORARY ART, Ridgefield, CT
	Views and Visions: Recent American Lanscape Photos (group)
	UNION SQUARE GALLERY, New York, NY
1985	INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
	From the Permanent Collection (group show)
1983	BOSTON UNIVERSITY, Boston, MA
1982	MIDTOWN GALLERY, New York, NY
	HOPOGHAN GALLERY, Hoboken, NJ
1981	DREW UNIVERSITY, Madison, NJ
1070	MARYLAND INSTITUTE OF ART, Baltimore, MD
1978	INTERNATIONAL CENTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY
1077	Photographic Crossroads: The Photo League (group)
1977 1976	THE FLOATING FOUNDATION OF PHOTOGRAPHY, NY, NY RIVER GALLERY, Brattleboro, VT
1370	Introducing Harold Feinstein
1975	WINDHAM FINE ARTS GALLERY, Putney, VT
1010	Harold Feinstein: A Selection
1973	MIDTOWN GALLERY, New York, NY
	Harold Feinstein
1960	MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY
	Recent Acquisitions

1959	GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY Harold Feinstein VARMLANDS MUSEUM, Karlstadt, Sweden Modern American Photography (group) INDIANA UNIVERSITY, Bloomington, IN Photographer's Choice (group) ART/U.S.A./59, New York, NY Group show at NY Coliseum WORKSHOP GALLERY, New York, NY Photographer's Choice (group)
1958	BORGARSYSSEL MUSEUM, Sparsborg, Norway MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY
	Photographs from the Museum's Collection
	LIMELIGHT GALLERY, New York, NY Harold Feinstein
	CHARLES FOURTH GALLERY, New Hope, PA
40.57	Harold Feinstein Retrospective
1957	GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE, Rochester, NY Harold Feinstein
	MUSEUM OF MODERN ART, New York, NY
	70 Photographers Look at New York
	GALLERY 747, New York, NY
	Retrospective and print sale
1955	THE LITTLE GALLERY, NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY Harold Feinstein
1954	WHITNEY MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART, New York, NY
	Retrospective of Art Center Prizewinners
1951	THE CAMERA CLUB, New York, NY
	Five Photographers: Harold Feinstein, Saul Leiter, Garry Winogrand, Walt Silver, David Vestal